
 
 CH\596427.1 

Case Number: 02-41316 (ALG) (Jointly Administered) 
Case Name:  In re NTL INCORPORATED, et al. 
 
 

Current and Final Fee Period 
May 8, 2002 to September 5, 2002 

 
 
 

Applicant 

 
Date/Docket 

No. of 
Application 

 
 

Fees 
Requested 

 
Fees Allowed 

(Including Fees 
Held Back) 

 
 

Fees  
Previously Paid 

 
 

Retainer  
Held 

Fees Payable By 
Debtor (After 
Application of 

Retainer) 
 

 
 

Expenses 
Requested 

 
Expenses Allowed 

and Payable  
by Debtor 

Ernst & Young 
LLP 

2/7/03, 428 $2,192,825.00 $2,102,825.001 $0.00 $348,301.00 $1,754,524.00  $23,152.00 $23,152.00  

Ernst & Young 
(Netherlands) 

2/7/03, 425 $68,714.40  
(Euro 63,707.30) 

$68,714.40  
(Euro 63,707.30) 

$0.00 $0.00 $68,714.40  
(Euro 63,707.30) 

$0.00 $0.00 
 

 
 
 
Dated:  3/24/2003                   Initials:    ALG  _ 

                                                 
1  Voluntarily reduced by $90,000.00 by Ernst & Young LLP pursuant to March 19, 2003 Stipulation and Order Regarding Final Fee Applications of  

Ernst & Young LLP and Ernst & Young (Netherlands). 


